

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE**

**GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

**SESS.CASE NO.159/2023 (REGD.No.159/23)**  
**CNR-WBDD05000612-2023**

**Present: Mrs. Melissa Gurung.**  
**Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,**  
**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Order No.02**  
**02-09-2023**

All the (6) accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazra along with vokatnama.

An application praying for remain and continued in same bail has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge files hazira on behalf of the State.

Heard both sides.

As the accused appear today in compliance of the order of the Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur, the prayer for remaining and continuing in the same bail is allowed.

Accordingly, the accused be released on the same bail as before.

Fixing 22-02-2024 for appearance.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**sd/-**  
**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,**  
**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**sd/-**

**(Melissa Gurung)**  
**(WB-00842)**  
**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,**  
**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**  
**Dakshin Dinajpur.**