

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Sess. Case 159 of 2023**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000612-2023**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**04**

**15-07-2024**

Six (06) accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge files hazira on behalf of the State.

Heard both sides.

Fix 13-02-2025 for consideration of charge.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**